Different path with same percentage return… …but different asset value due to benefit payments

Return Volatility

Wave 7% 20%

V-Shape 7% 20%

No preference if only considering
return and volatility

Wave ends with
more assets

Same
ending point

7

<-21% -21% -18% -15% -12% -9% -6% -3% 0% 3% 6% 9% 12% 15% >18%
to to to to to to to to to to to to to

-18% -15% -12% -9% -6% -3% 0% 3% 6% 9% 12% 15% 18%

Drawdown Observation Range Avg Return

October 2008 -21.5%

March 2020 -20.6%

April 2020 -15.4%

November 2008 -15.3%

March 2009 -12.6%

September 2022 -10.5%

September 2008 -10.1%

October 2022 -9.8%

…

October 2018 -6.9%

May 2010 -6.8%

September 2015 -6.5%

June 2008 -6.5%

June 2012 -6.4%

1
0

0
%

9
5

%
Pe

rc
en

ti
le

Value-at-Risk is one way to measure Trust Drawdown risk

Source:  State Street, TRS
Note: 95% percentile worst monthly drawdown estimated with current holdings simulated since 2008 with public proxies for private holdings

Distribution of Simulated TRS Monthly Returns

95% of scenarios

Simulated TRS Monthly Returns (Current Holdings)

8

6.4%

6.0%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

Q4-23Q2-23Q4-22Q2-22Q4-21Q2-21

Total Fund Benchmark Policy Max / Min

53.0%

65.3%

0% 50% 100%

% of Assets

% of VaR

Global Equity

22.3%

2.8%

-30% -15% 0% 15% 30%

% of Assets

% of VaR

Stable Value

22.7%

26.8%

0% 20% 40%

% of Assets

% of VaR

Real Return

7.0%

5.0%

-15% -5% 5% 15% 25%

% of Assets

% of VaR

Risk Parity

Drawdown risk is currently 6.4% as measured by VaR

VaR History

Source: State Street Bank

9

Trust Liquidity measured through three different time horizons

1.  Short Term: 1 to 30 Days 2. One Month 3.  SAA: > 3 Years

• Cash

• T-bills

• Repo

• Derivatives

Sources

Uses

• Planned capital calls

• Potential margin calls

• Rebalancing

• Treasuries

• Equities, Risk Parity

• Liquid fund redemptions

• Distributions

• Operational uses

• Stressed Securities Lending

• Stressed derivatives

• Less liquid fund
redemptions

• Policy change

• Unexpected capital calls